Schedule No. A-1

INDIVIDUAL AND PARTY LINE SERVICE



APPLICABILITY

Applicable to business and residence individual line flat rate exchange service.

(T)

(D)

(T)

TERRITORY

Within the base rate areas of all exchanges, as said areas are defined on maps filed as part of the tariff schedules.

RATES

			Rate per Month	
			Business	Residence
			<u>Service</u>	<u>Service</u>
(1)	EXT	ENDED SERVICE		
	a.	Each individual line access line#	\$22.90	\$16.05
	d.	One time credit per access line	(2.44)	(2.44)
		- Service not offered.		
(2)	HUI	NTING SERVICE		
	a.	Each line or trunk arranged	\$1.75	\$1.75

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. Individual line service will be provided outside the base rate areas but within the exchange areas but within the exchange areas at the sum of the above rates and mileage rates as set forth in Schedule A-3.
- 2. Extension stations located on non-continuous property will be applied mileage rates as set forth in Schedule No. A-3.
- # See SPECIAL CONDITIONS 5. For the discount for qualifying schools or libraries. (Continued)

(To be inserted by utility)

Advice Letter No.: 309

Decision No.:

Issued by Joel Dohmeier NAME

Vice President TITLE

(To be inserted by Cal.P.U.C.)

Date Filed: December 21, 2012 Effective: March 21, 2013

Resolution No.

in lieu of Cal

Canceling Original

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 893-T
Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 613-T

Schedule No. A-1

INDIVIDUAL AND PARTY LINE SERVICE (Continued)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - (Continued)

3. Extended service comprehends calling without additional charge to all other stations served by exchanges of the Utility and/or other utilities' exchanges in the following expanded local calling areas:

From Stations Receiving Service from the Exchanges Designated As To Stations Receiving
Service from the
Exchanges Designated As

Catheys Valley Hornitos

Hornitos Catheys Valley

Additionally, the following expanded local calling areas are established in accordance with Decision No. 90-11-058 dated November 21, 1990, to be effective June 1, 1991:

From Stations Receiving
Service from the
Exchanges Designated As

To Stations Receiving
Service from the
Exchanges Designated As

Catheys Valley Mount Bullion Hornitos Mount Bullion Hornitos Mount Bullion Catheys Valley Mount Bullion Hornitos

Snelling

4. Rates above are for access lines only and include touch calling as the standard signaling arrangement.

* Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 844-T is pending approval in Advice Letter No. 146. This sheet will be updated when Advice Letter No. 146 is approved.

(Continued)

(N)

Advice Letter No. 154

Decision No. 96-10-066

Decision No. 154

Michael A. LeaVesseur

President

Manue

Resolution No. 159

Resolution No. 159

Resolution No. 159

Resolution No. 159

HORNITOS TELEPHONE COMPANY

Hornitos, California

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1200-T Cancels Original Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 894-T

Schedule No. A-1

INDIVIDUAL AND PARTY LINE SERVICE (Continued)



SPECIAL CONDITIONS - (Continued)

5.	For discount on qualifying schools and libraries, please see Scheduled No. A-19 of this	(T)	(L)
	tariff.	(T)	1

` '

(L) Text shown here now appears on Schedule No. A-19 of this tariff.

(N)

(To be inserted by utility)
Advice Letter No.: 230

Decision No.:

Issued by
Paul E. Pederson
NAME
Vice President

(To be inserted by Cal.P.U.C.)

Date Filed: June 27, 2003

Effective: July 14, 2003

Resolution No.: T-16742